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Agency

Military Liaison Officer

Phone

Email

Administration for Children's
Services

Sherbreina Watson

212-341-2630

Sherbreina.Watson@acs.nyc.gov

Board of Elections

Susan Cooper

SCooper@boe.nyc.ny.us

Borough President's Office - Bronx

Denise Cabrera

718-590-3528

DCabrera@bronxbp.nyc.gov

Borough President's Office -
Brooklyn

Carlos Gonzalez

718-802-3827

CGonzalez@brooklynbp.nyc.gov

Borough President's Office -
Manhattan

Lisa Kaufer

212-669-2375

LKaufer@manhattanbp.org

Borough President's Office -
Queens

Edward Berberich

718-286-2983

EBerberich@queenshbp.org

Borough President's Office - Staten

Island Fran Alini 718-816-2039 FAlini@statenislandusa.com
Business Integrity Commission Cynthia Haskins 212-437-0575 Chaskins@bic.nyc.gov
Campaign Finance Board Man Wai Gin 212-409-1753 MGin@nyccfb.info

City Clerk Acela Velazquez 212-669-2207 AVelazquez@cityclerk.nyc.gov
City Council Peg Toro 212-788-6936 ptoro@council.nyc.gov

Civilian Complaint Review Board Brian Connell 212-912-2092 bconnell@ccrb.nyc.gov
Commission on Human Rights Patricia Wright 212-416-0192 pwright@cchr.nyc.gov

Comptroller's Office

Nicole Dupree

212-669-7830

ndupree@comptroller.nyc.gov

Conflicts of Interest Board

Varuni Bhagwant

212-442-1439

Bhagwant@coib.nyc.gov

Department for the Aging

Therese Romero

212-602-4408

TRomero@aging.nyc.gov

Department of Buildings

Victoria Nakshin

212-393-2219

VNakshin@buildings.nyc.gov

Department of City Planning

Dana Cohen

212-720-3650

dcohen@planning.nyc.gov

Department of Citywide
Administrative Services

Monigue Knoll

212-386-0388

MKnoll@dcas.nyc.gov

Department of Consumer Affairs

Manuel Menjivar

212-487-4228

MMenjivar@DCA.NYC.gov

Department of Culture Affairs

Cynthia Ingram

212-531-9307

cingram@culture.nyc.gov

Department of Correction

Audwin Pemberton

718-546-3221

Audwin.Pemberton@doc.nyc.gov

Department of Design and
Construction

Sunita Baksh

718-391-1522

Bakshs@ddc.nyc.gov

Department of Education

Katherine G. Rodi

718-935-2849

KRodi@schools.nyc.gov

Department of Environmental
Protection

James P. Cuggy

718-595-3343

JimCuggy@dep.nyc.gov

Department of Finance

Michael Pultoian

212-291-4770

PultoianM@finance.nyc.gov

Department of Health and Mental
Hygiene

Rosie Garcia

347-396-2162

RGarcia@health.nyc.gov

Department of Homeless Services

Andrea Hall

212-361-0971

AHall@dhs.nyc.gov

Department of Housing
Preservation and Development

Desmond Tomlinson

212-863-6781

DES@hpd.nyc.gov

Department of Housing
Preservation and Development

Lyndon Zakers

212-863-6779

Zakersl@hpd.nyc.gov

Department of Information
Technology and
Telecommunications

Alla Perkis

212-788-6146

aperkis@doitt.nyc.gov

Department of Investigation

Simone Nkofi

212-825-0669

snkofi@doi.nyc.gov

Department of Parks and

Recreation Tarice Harris 212-830-7815 Tarice.Harris@parks.nyc.gov
Department of Parks and
Recreation Alberto Milan 212-830-7816 Alberto.Milan@parks.nyc.gov
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Department of Parks and
Recreation

Jessica Schacor

212-830-7834

Jessica.Schacor@parks.nyc.gov

Department of Probation

Antoinette Vereen

212-361-8895

Avereen@probation.nyc.gov

Department of Sanitation

Hyacinth Rose

646-885-0914

HRose@dsny.nyc.gov

Department of Small Business
Services

Myrna Mateo

212-618-8932

MyMateo@sbs.nyc.gov

Department of Transportation

DaReese Frierson

212-839-9766

DFrierson@dot.nyc.gov

Department of Transportation

Gerard Montesano

212-839-9780

GMontesano@dot.nyc.gov

Department of Youth and
Community Development

Rosita Primus

212-676-8213

RPrimus@dycd.nyc.gov

District Attorney's Office - Bronx

Larry Goldsmith

718-838-7106

Goldsmil@bronxda.nyc.gov

District Attorney's Office - Brooklyn

Kathy Bryan

718-250-2925

Bryank@brooklynda.org

District Attorney’s Office — Brooklyn

Keniesha Jones

718-250-2946

Jonesk3@brooklynda.org

District Attorney's Office -
Manhattan

Manhattan DA'’s office employees should contact Patricia Miller at 212-335-9858

District Attorney's Office - Queens

Kerry Kolodziejski

| 718-286-6980

| KAKolodziejski@queensda.org

District Attorney's Office - Special
Narcotics

Special Narcotics employees should contact Beatrice Miller at 212-815-0515

Financial Information Services
Agency

Sheri Roth

212-857-1510

SRoth@fisa.nyc.gov

Fire Department

Lisandro Murphy

718-999-2655

Lisandro.murphy@fdny.nyc.gov

Health and Hospitals Corporation

HHC employees should contact Michael Roman at 212-788-3536

Human Resources Administration

Barbara Smith

929-221-5288

smithbs@hra.nyc.gov

Independent Budget Office

Indera Segobind

212-442-8615

InderaS@ibo.nyc.ny.us

Landmarks Preservation
Commission

Margaret McMahon

212-669-7943

MMcmahon@Ipc.nyc.gov

Law Department

Venice Daley

212-356-1020

vdaley@law.nyc.gov

Mayor's Office

Carmelo F. Goiricelaya

212-788-2423

CGaoiricelaya@cityhall.nyc.gov

New York City Employees
Retirement System (NYCERS)

Felita Ramsami

347-643-3518

FRamsami@nycers.nyc.gov

New York City Housing Authority

NYCHA employees should contact Wendy Alexander at 212-306-3805 or
Wendy.Alexander@nycha.nyc.gov

New York City Transit Authority

MTA NYC Transit employees should contact Gail Grant at 646-252-6490

Office of Administrative Trials &
Hearings

Karen Livingston

212-513-1834

KLivingston@oath.nyc.gov

Office of Collective Bargaining

Peter Gilvarry

212-306-7177

PGilvarry@ochb.nyc.gov

Office of Emergency Management

Janet Rivera

718-422-4842

JRivera@OEM.nyc.gov

Office of Labor Relations

Andrea Beach

212-306-7260

ABeach@olr.nyc.gov

Office of Management and Budget

Devindra Ramdat

212-788-6106

RamdatD@omb.nyc.gov

Office of Payroll Administration

Diana Bicchetti

212-241-4158

DBicchetti@payroll.nyc.gov

Police Department

Joseph Lodispoto

646-610-8134

Joseph.Lodispoto@nypd.org

Police Pension Fund

Ellen J. Murphy

212-693-5125

EMurphy@nycppf.org

Public Administrator's Office -
Staten Island

Carol Lee Guinta

718-876-7228

CGuinta@richmondpa.nyc.gov

Public Advocate's Office

Bianca Wheeler

212-669-7018

bwheeler@pubadvocate.nyc.gov

Tax Commission

Minerva Rodriguez

212-669-4419

MRodriguez@taxcomm.nyc.gov

Taxi and Limousine Commission

Carmen Rojas

212-676-1095

RojasC@tlc.nyc.gov

Triborough Bridge and Tunnel
Authority

MTA Bridges and Tunnels employees should contact Callie Bell at 646-252-7766
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